2023/24 JBS Health Club Information

When the athletic facilities at John Burroughs School are not being used by students, they are open to current parents and grandparents, alumni, parents of alumni, and current and former faculty and staff on a membership basis. Spouses and immediate family members (age 25 and under, and living with the member) are eligible as well. A number of sponsored memberships are available (see below).

Members of the Health Club may access the Taylor Athletic Center, which includes state-of-theart weight and cardio rooms in addition to our brand new, eight-lane indoor pool and ***four squash courts**. Members may also use the Olin Field House (indoor track and 3 basketball courts), Memorial Gym, Keefer Track (outdoors), Leland Field, Jim Lemen Press Box, Lee Tennis Complex (10 tennis courts), and the field hockey field.

NEW this year, Health Club members may also use the squash courts during HC hours

Individual: Membership applies to a single individual.

Family: Membership includes immediate family members (spouse and children under 25).

Guests: Individuals may use the Health Club facilities one day at a time and pay a guest fee of \$5 per guest/per visit. **NO EXCEPTIONS.**

Community Membership: Available to all JBS alumni (25+), parents, and grandparents.

Sponsored Membership: Available to anyone outside of the JBS community who has ties to a current community member. A community member must vouch for a sponsored member.

Class Membership: JBS offers a discounted membership specifically for individuals who wish to participate in fitness classes, such as strength training, Splashercise, and swim lessons. With this class membership, the fee covers the use of any facility required for your classes. However, please note that this fee does not cover the cost of the classes themselves. Additionally, without a full membership, you will not have access to facilities outside of classes unless you pay a guest fee.

Complimentary Membership: Available to all current JBS students, current faculty and staff and alums under the age of 25.

2023/24 JBS Health Club Operating Hours and Closures

Weekdays: 7:00 – 11:00am

Saturday: 12:00 – 3:00pm

Sunday: 10:00am – 3:00pm

Monday, September 4 – CLOSED Tuesday, September 5 – POOL OPENS Saturday, September 9 – CLOSED Saturday, September 23 – CLOSED Saturday, October 7 – CLOSED Saturday & Sunday, November 18 & 19 – CLOSED Tuesday, November 21 – Grand Parents Day – LIMITED PARKING Thursday & Friday, November 23 & 24 – CLOSED Saturday, December 2 – CLOSED Saturday, December 9 to Friday, December 15 – NO FIELD HOUSE Sunday, December 24 & Monday, December 25 – CLOSED Sunday, December 31 & Monday, January 1 – CLOSED Monday, January 15 – CLOSED Friday & Saturday, February 2 & 3 – NO FIELD HOUSE Monday, February 19 – CLOSED Sunday, March 31 – CLOSED Saturday, April 6 – CLOSED Saturday, April 13 to Sunday, April 21 – NO FIELD HOUSE Saturday, April 20 – CLOSED Saturday, April 27 – NO FIELD HOUSE Saturday, May 4 – NO FIELD HOUSE Sunday, May 26 – LAST DAY OF POOL USE Monday, May 27 - CLOSED Tuesday, May 28 to Friday, May 31 – NO FIELD HOUSE Thursday, July 4 – CLOSED

NOTE - All dates subject to change New dates may be added due to scheduling conflicts Scheduling changes will be posted online at jbshealthclub.com

2023/24 JBS Health Club Application Form

Membership entitles the individual(s) to use the facilities of the Health Club during hours of operation from September 5, 2023 to September 1, 2024 (**Pool closes on May 26, 2024**). Please fill out application (front & back) entirely. Your e-mail will only be used to send information regarding changes in operating hours and unscheduled closings. For campus safety and security purposes, we ask that you please provide information for any/all cars that you will drive to JBS. **NOTE - Membership is not complete until applicable fees have been paid and the individual(s) included in this membership have signed the membership agreement (see back).**

Cir	Circle one (see first page for more info):				
Community Individual	(\$275)		Community	Family (\$375)	
Sponsored Individual	(\$375)		<mark>Sponsore</mark> d	Family (\$500)	
Class Membership	(\$115)		Guest	(\$5/per visit)	
Name:					
Address:					
Cell Phone:		E-mail:			
Car Make and Model:			License Plat	e #:	
Emergency Contact Name:					
Emergency Contact Number: _					
Spouse's Name (if family meml	pership):				
Name and Ages of Children (ag	e 25 and u	nder, if family m	embership)		

Pool use: Tuesday, September 5, 2023 – Sunday, May 26, 2024

PLEASE FILL OUT THIS FORM, FRONT AND BACK, AND RETURN TO:

John Burroughs School, 755 S. Price Road, St. Louis, Mo 63124 ATTN: William Feuerbacher

2023/24 JBS Health Club Membership Agreement

In consideration of my/our admission to membership and/or use in the JBS Health Club, I/ we agree to the following:

- 1. I/we agree to abide by all posted rules and conditions of membership and acknowledge that I/we received a copy of the conditions and membership rules.
- 2. I/we understand that I/we will be responsible for payment to John Burroughs School for any damage that I/we, or my guest(s), may cause either to the premises or the equipment provided.
- 3. I/we recognize that the use of athletic facilities and athletic equipment, including equipment located in the fitness studios and weight room, carries with it certain risks of physical injury. I/we hereby agree to release John Burroughs School from any negligence and all liability of any kind or nature whatsoever, including attorney's fees, which may accrue to me/us or the members of my family or my/our guests as the result of the use of facilities, including (but not limited to) the indoor pool, fitness studios, weight room, and all locker room facilities.
- 4. I/we also understand that John Burroughs School is not responsible for any personal belongings which I/we may bring upon the premises and that locker facilities are made available only for my/our convenience during workout time.

Member:	Spouse:
Family (under 25):	
Date:	

Information regarding memberships, classes, personal training, changes in operating hours and closures can be found online: www.jbshealthclub.com

> Or email William Feuerbacher, JBS Health Club Director: wfeuerbacher@jburroughs.org